
42nd ANNUAL DRISCOLL'S STRAWBERRY CLASSIC - 15K Challenge Results
BIB NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION 10K 10K Overall 5K 5K Overall 15K Challenge 15K Overall

Chip Time Place Chip Time Place Combined Time Place
15K CHALLENGE - OVERALL MALE

247 JUAN DE DIOS JIMENEZ Lakeland, FL M35-39 40:59.0 2 20:30.7 3 01:01:29.71 1

15K CHALLENGE - OVERALL FEMALE
231 CAROL GEDDES Wesley Chapel, FL F40-44 45:58.5 14 21:29.1 7 01:07:27.64 6

15K CHALLENGE - OVERALL FINISHERS LIST
BIB NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION 10K 10K Overall 5K 5K Overall 15K Challenge 15K Overall

Chip Time Place Chip Time Place Combined Time Place
247 JUAN DE DIOS JIMENEZ Lakeland, FL M35-39 40:59.0 2 20:30.7 3 01:01:29.71 1

202 NATHAN BAKULSKI Machesney Park, IL M25-29 42:35.5 6 20:35.6 4 01:03:11.11 2
244 RYAN SHIELDS Zephyrhills, FL M45-49 42:18.9 5 21:07.4 6 01:03:26.27 3
229 BRYAN GARCIGA Tampa, FL M40-44 44:22.4 11 21:30.4 8 01:05:52.84 4
299 RUSS WOOD Tampa, FL M50-54 44:50.0 12 22:18.1 14 01:07:08.07 5

231 CAROL GEDDES Wesley Chapel, FL F40-44 45:58.5 14 21:29.1 7 01:07:27.64 6
304 JOSUE LIRIANO Lutz, FL M30-34 46:25.9 17 21:43.1 11 01:08:08.99 7
298 DANIEL WEITZNER Tampa, FL M30-34 47:22.5 22 21:37.0 10 01:08:59.41 8
260 JOHN LEBRETON New York, NY M45-49 46:05.8 15 23:19.6 19 01:09:25.32 9
268 RENEE LOOSVELT Tampa, FL F40-44 46:06.9 16 24:03.6 27 01:10:10.51 10
213 CHAD CLARKE Tampa, FL M50-54 47:51.6 23 23:29.0 23 01:11:20.63 11
249 KARI JOLLEY Lithia, FL F35-39 45:11.6 13 26:12.9 55 01:11:24.48 12
219 KRISTINE ECKEL Wesley Chapel, FL F50-54 47:10.6 21 24:43.1 38 01:11:53.67 13
214 KEVIN CURTIS Bradenton, FL M25-29 49:43.3 32 23:19.7 20 01:13:03.07 14
246 RAY JERAULD Saint Petersburg, FL M50-54 49:05.0 28 24:11.6 29 01:13:16.59 15
297 KOEN VERDOODT Tampa, FL M55-59 49:40.1 31 24:27.4 32 01:14:07.48 16
252 JAMIE KELLEHER New York, NY F45-49 49:26.7 30 25:06.6 43 01:14:33.30 17
201 JESSE ADAIR Tampa, FL M40-44 50:47.4 38 23:49.4 24 01:14:36.73 18
253 SAM KELLEY Tampa, FL M25-29 50:23.8 34 24:28.1 33 01:14:51.94 19
233 ROBERT GRAHAM Tarpon Springs, FL M45-49 50:45.4 37 24:58.9 41 01:15:44.37 20
269 MEGAN MALONE Mount Juliet, TN F20-24 48:14.2 24 28:50.8 81 01:17:04.92 21
248 JEREMY JOHNSON Plant City, FL M45-49 52:07.8 41 25:52.2 49 01:18:00.02 22
230 KEN GARDNER Clearwater, FL M40-44 52:58.4 50 27:00.0 62 01:19:58.40 23
218 RACHEL EBNER Tampa, FL F25-29 52:58.3 49 28:16.1 75 01:21:14.34 24
207 MICHAEL T BOYLE Green Bay, WI M65-69 55:29.8 66 26:30.2 57 01:22:00.06 25
261 BRADLEY LEISURE Valrico, FL M40-44 51:17.0 39 30:49.8 109 01:22:06.76 26
205 DEBBIE BELLANT Lansing, MI F55-59 53:55.8 57 28:15.6 73 01:22:11.40 27
284 NOAH SCHOLTEN Winter Haven, FL M10-14 52:59.9 51 29:37.3 96 01:22:37.27 28
256 HARUMI KOCSI Tarpon Springs, FL F50-54 53:11.7 53 29:28.6 92 01:22:40.23 29
217 ANN DUCHAC Tampa, FL F55-59 55:34.2 68 27:14.1 66 01:22:48.29 30
250 SOPHIA JONES San Antonio, FL F40-44 55:01.4 61 28:15.7 74 01:23:17.07 31
295 STEPHANIE VAZQUEZ Bradenton, FL F25-29 55:33.2 67 28:04.7 72 01:23:37.90 32
305 GUY LAVALLEE Lutz, FL M40-44 55:12.6 63 29:00.5 84 01:24:13.14 33
292 KELLY TOBIN New Port Richey, FL F45-49 56:32.6 70 27:40.7 70 01:24:13.29 34
276 ROBERT PARHAM Largo, FL M30-34 57:27.4 75 26:53.2 61 01:24:20.58 35
215 CLARENCE DANIEL Tampa, FL M60-64 55:25.6 64 29:11.7 87 01:24:37.38 36
263 ED LENO Tampa, FL M55-59 55:54.9 69 29:51.2 101 01:25:46.12 37
236 TODD HAMMER Apollo Beach, FL M40-44 54:23.7 59 31:28.3 116 01:25:51.95 38
287 JESSICA SOHNGEN Brooksville, FL F40-44 58:54.9 84 27:14.2 67 01:26:09.18 39
211 DENISE CALI Tampa, FL F40-44 56:43.6 72 29:47.2 99 01:26:30.84 40
280 JOHN REED Estero, FL M70-74 58:57.6 85 29:22.7 91 01:28:20.27 41
259 DIXIE LAMOUREUX Apollo Beach, FL F40-44 57:23.4 74 31:28.9 117 01:28:52.32 42
278 MARK POTEET Tampa, FL M55-59 58:40.3 82 30:36.5 107 01:29:16.74 43
296 MANDY VENABLES Tampa, FL F30-34 00:53.7 97 31:51.9 122 01:32:45.66 44
238 DAVID HARNISHFEGER Troy, MI M50-54 01:25.6 99 31:39.7 119 01:33:05.36 45
239 MINGBIH HAUPERT Tampa, FL F50-54 00:23.5 91 32:45.7 132 01:33:09.12 46
267 ELIZABETH LO PRESTI Valrico, FL F30-34 09:50.8 142 23:22.1 21 01:33:12.95 47
240 RUSSELL HAUPERT Tampa, FL M60-64 00:49.0 96 33:12.7 137 01:34:01.71 48
235 JULIANNA GUCCIONE Saint Petersburg, FL F25-29 02:03.9 104 32:19.6 127 01:34:23.50 49
264 PHILMER LEWIS Holiday, FL M50-54 00:39.5 95 33:58.5 148 01:34:37.98 50
245 KATRINA HUTCHINS Lakeland, FL F40-44 02:49.5 107 33:18.4 138 01:36:07.93 51
283 BRAD SCHOLTEN Winter Haven, FL M35-39 59:29.7 88 36:56.7 181 01:36:26.40 52
212 MICHELLE CEARNAL Wesley Chapel, FL F35-39 03:34.4 110 33:19.0 139 01:36:53.38 53
274 KENNIE NGUYEN Tampa, FL M20-24 07:57.1 135 29:22.3 90 01:37:19.38 54
303 NETHELI TOUSSAINT Largo, FL F50-54 05:38.6 120 32:53.9 135 01:38:32.56 55
277 MICHELE PARKS Atlanta, GA F55-59 05:04.6 118 35:03.8 162 01:40:08.34 56
232 DAWN GIANNETTI Summerland Key, FL F40-44 06:45.9 126 33:40.4 143 01:40:26.25 57
286 JORDAN SMITH Lutz, FL M25-29 58:43.5 83 43:53.5 235 01:42:36.94 58
234 HOLLY GRAZIADIO Oldsmar, FL F45-49 07:50.7 134 35:19.7 167 01:43:10.41 59
222 JONATHAN FOSS Tampa, FL M35-39 06:37.2 125 36:42.2 179 01:43:19.39 60
285 CHERYL ZAMBROSKI Tampa, FL F65-69 04:02.2 111 39:17.8 204 01:43:20.01 61
281 FELICIA REGAN Safety Harbor, FL F40-44 07:18.5 131 37:02.8 182 01:44:21.36 62
266 SYDNEY LINEBAUGH Ponte Vedra, FL F20-24 09:54.3 144 34:50.8 160 01:44:45.12 63
300 JEFFREY YANCEY Wesley Chapel, FL M60-64 10:50.4 147 33:56.5 146 01:44:46.93 64
293 TSHUNA YANCEY Wesley Chapel, FL F55-59 10:50.1 146 33:56.8 147 01:44:46.98 65
241 JAMES HEMOND Clearwater, FL M45-49 07:45.7 133 38:31.2 196 01:46:16.90 66
289 EARL SPRINGER Tampa, FL M55-59 11:29.7 150 37:03.0 183 01:48:32.70 67
272 TRACIE MCDOWELL RiverviewRiverview, FL F45-49 59:42.3 89 54:00.2 291 01:53:42.55 68



206 PAUL BETTS Jonesboro, AR M50-54 00:09.2 90 54:50.8 297 01:55:00.02 69
224 JAMES FOSTER Punta Gorda, FL M35-39 15:44.5 161 40:59.2 216 01:56:43.74 70
223 ALYSSA FOSTER Punta Gorda, FL F30-34 15:45.7 162 40:59.9 217 01:56:45.61 71
258 KAREN LAMBERT Tampa, FL F55-59 06:25.2 123 50:28.1 280 01:56:53.37 72
291 MARY SURPRENANT Ocoee, FL F45-49 17:03.5 167 44:18.0 239 02:01:21.51 73
254 SANDRA KENNEDY Tampa, FL F40-44 15:27.5 159 46:46.4 257 02:02:13.91 74
255 CAROLYN KOBAYASHI Port Richey, FL F40-44 19:58.5 176 42:43.1 223 02:02:41.65 75
209 HANNA BUZSAKI Saint Petersburg, FL F30-34 15:02.4 158 48:19.1 269 02:03:21.50 76
275 JOYCE NUNEZ GARY Tampa, FL F65-69 19:55.0 175 43:26.8 229 02:03:21.86 77
227 NATHAN GAMACHE Largo, FL M45-49 17:45.7 169 47:00.0 258 02:04:45.80 78
220 AMY ERICKSON New Port Richey, FL F30-34 18:53.2 173 50:21.3 278 02:09:14.48 79
221 BRIANNA FARRELLY Charlotte, NC F25-29 25:43.2 191 45:22.7 250 02:11:05.84 80
210 LILI BUZSAKI Saint Petersburg, FL F35-39 22:46.2 186 48:26.2 271 02:11:12.44 81
242 SHAWNA HENAULT Palm Harbor, FL F30-34 22:54.0 187 48:19.5 270 02:11:13.52 82
225 SUZY FRIEDMAN Tampa, FL F55-59 21:23.3 181 50:27.6 279 02:11:50.91 83
282 PATRESE RICHARD Port Richey, FL F25-29 27:11.5 195 49:16.6 273 02:16:28.18 84
243 CYNTHIA HIGHTOWER Sun City Center, FL F60-64 21:51.9 184 58:45.9 314 02:20:37.87 85
204 MICHELLE BEAUDET-SMITH CORAL SPRINGS, FL F50-54 26:04.0 192 55:25.3 302 02:21:29.37 86
228 XANDER GAMACHE Largo, FL M10-14 29:10.2 197 56:41.1 308 02:25:51.28 87
226 LISA GAMACHE Largo, FL F35-39 29:11.8 198 56:57.2 309 02:26:09.02 88
216 DAWN DEMARINIS Tampa, FL F45-49 57:22.4 73 DNS/DNF
294 TYLER TYMSMITH51@GMAIL.COM Bradenton, FL M25-29 00:25.3 93 DNS/DNF

AGE GROUPS
BIB NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION 10K 10K Overall 5K 5K Overall 15K Challenge 15K Overall 15K Division

Chip Time Place Chip Time Place Combined Time Place Place
269 MEGAN MALONE Mount Juliet, TN F20-24 48:14.2 24 28:50.8 81 01:17:04.92 21 1

266 SYDNEY LINEBAUGH Ponte Vedra, FL F20-24 09:54.3 144 34:50.8 160 01:44:45.12 63 2

218 RACHEL EBNER Tampa, FL F25-29 52:58.3 49 28:16.1 75 01:21:14.34 24 1
295 STEPHANIE VAZQUEZ Bradenton, FL F25-29 55:33.2 67 28:04.7 72 01:23:37.90 32 2
235 JULIANNA GUCCIONE Saint Petersburg, FL F25-29 02:03.9 104 32:19.6 127 01:34:23.50 49 3
221 BRIANNA FARRELLY Charlotte, NC F25-29 25:43.2 191 45:22.7 250 02:11:05.84 80 4
282 PATRESE RICHARD Port Richey, FL F25-29 27:11.5 195 49:16.6 273 02:16:28.18 84 5

296 MANDY VENABLES Tampa, FL F30-34 00:53.7 97 31:51.9 122 01:32:45.66 44 1
267 ELIZABETH LO PRESTI Valrico, FL F30-34 09:50.8 142 23:22.1 21 01:33:12.95 47 2
223 ALYSSA FOSTER Punta Gorda, FL F30-34 15:45.7 162 40:59.9 217 01:56:45.61 71 3
209 HANNA BUZSAKI Saint Petersburg, FL F30-34 15:02.4 158 48:19.1 269 02:03:21.50 76 4
220 AMY ERICKSON New Port Richey, FL F30-34 18:53.2 173 50:21.3 278 02:09:14.48 79 5
242 SHAWNA HENAULT Palm Harbor, FL F30-34 22:54.0 187 48:19.5 270 02:11:13.52 82 6

249 KARI JOLLEY Lithia, FL F35-39 45:11.6 13 26:12.9 55 01:11:24.48 12 1
212 MICHELLE CEARNAL Wesley Chapel, FL F35-39 03:34.4 110 33:19.0 139 01:36:53.38 53 2
210 LILI BUZSAKI Saint Petersburg, FL F35-39 22:46.2 186 48:26.2 271 02:11:12.44 81 3
226 LISA GAMACHE Largo, FL F35-39 29:11.8 198 56:57.2 309 02:26:09.02 88 4

231 CAROL GEDDES Wesley Chapel, FL F40-44 45:58.5 14 21:29.1 7 01:07:27.64 6 OAF
268 RENEE LOOSVELT Tampa, FL F40-44 46:06.9 16 24:03.6 27 01:10:10.51 10 1

250 SOPHIA JONES San Antonio, FL F40-44 55:01.4 61 28:15.7 74 01:23:17.07 31 2
287 JESSICA SOHNGEN Brooksville, FL F40-44 58:54.9 84 27:14.2 67 01:26:09.18 39 3
211 DENISE CALI Tampa, FL F40-44 56:43.6 72 29:47.2 99 01:26:30.84 40 4
259 DIXIE LAMOUREUX Apollo Beach, FL F40-44 57:23.4 74 31:28.9 117 01:28:52.32 42 5
245 KATRINA HUTCHINS Lakeland, FL F40-44 02:49.5 107 33:18.4 138 01:36:07.93 51 6
232 DAWN GIANNETTI Summerland Key, FL F40-44 06:45.9 126 33:40.4 143 01:40:26.25 57 7
281 FELICIA REGAN Safety Harbor, FL F40-44 07:18.5 131 37:02.8 182 01:44:21.36 62 8
254 SANDRA KENNEDY Tampa, FL F40-44 15:27.5 159 46:46.4 257 02:02:13.91 74 9
255 CAROLYN KOBAYASHI Port Richey, FL F40-44 19:58.5 176 42:43.1 223 02:02:41.65 75 10

252 JAMIE KELLEHER New York, NY F45-49 49:26.7 30 25:06.6 43 01:14:33.30 17 1
292 KELLY TOBIN New Port Richey, FL F45-49 56:32.6 70 27:40.7 70 01:24:13.29 34 2
234 HOLLY GRAZIADIO Oldsmar, FL F45-49 07:50.7 134 35:19.7 167 01:43:10.41 59 3
272 TRACIE MCDOWELL RiverviewRiverview, FL F45-49 59:42.3 89 54:00.2 291 01:53:42.55 68 4
291 MARY SURPRENANT Ocoee, FL F45-49 17:03.5 167 44:18.0 239 02:01:21.51 73 5
216 DAWN DEMARINIS Tampa, FL F45-49 57:22.4 73 DNS/DNF

219 KRISTINE ECKEL Wesley Chapel, FL F50-54 47:10.6 21 24:43.1 38 01:11:53.67 13 1
256 HARUMI KOCSI Tarpon Springs, FL F50-54 53:11.7 53 29:28.6 92 01:22:40.23 29 2
239 MINGBIH HAUPERT Tampa, FL F50-54 00:23.5 91 32:45.7 132 01:33:09.12 46 3
303 NETHELI TOUSSAINT Largo, FL F50-54 05:38.6 120 32:53.9 135 01:38:32.56 55 4
204 MICHELLE BEAUDET-SMITH CORAL SPRINGS, FL F50-54 26:04.0 192 55:25.3 302 02:21:29.37 86 5
205 DEBBIE BELLANT Lansing, MI F55-59 53:55.8 57 28:15.6 73 01:22:11.40 27 6
217 ANN DUCHAC Tampa, FL F55-59 55:34.2 68 27:14.1 66 01:22:48.29 30 7
277 MICHELE PARKS Atlanta, GA F55-59 05:04.6 118 35:03.8 162 01:40:08.34 56 8
293 TSHUNA YANCEY Wesley Chapel, FL F55-59 10:50.1 146 33:56.8 147 01:44:46.98 65 9
258 KAREN LAMBERT Tampa, FL F55-59 06:25.2 123 50:28.1 280 01:56:53.37 72 10
225 SUZY FRIEDMAN Tampa, FL F55-59 21:23.3 181 50:27.6 279 02:11:50.91 83 11

243 CYNTHIA HIGHTOWER Sun City Center, FL F60-64 21:51.9 184 58:45.9 314 02:20:37.87 85 1

285 CHERYL ZAMBROSKI Tampa, FL F65-69 04:02.2 111 39:17.8 204 01:43:20.01 61 1
275 JOYCE NUNEZ GARY Tampa, FL F65-69 19:55.0 175 43:26.8 229 02:03:21.86 77 2



284 NOAH SCHOLTEN Winter Haven, FL M10-14 52:59.9 51 29:37.3 96 01:22:37.27 28 1
228 XANDER GAMACHE Largo, FL M10-14 29:10.2 197 56:41.1 308 02:25:51.28 87 2

274 KENNIE NGUYEN Tampa, FL M20-24 07:57.1 135 29:22.3 90 01:37:19.38 54 1

202 NATHAN BAKULSKI Machesney Park, IL M25-29 42:35.5 6 20:35.6 4 01:03:11.11 2 1
214 KEVIN CURTIS Bradenton, FL M25-29 49:43.3 32 23:19.7 20 01:13:03.07 14 2
253 SAM KELLEY Tampa, FL M25-29 50:23.8 34 24:28.1 33 01:14:51.94 19 3
286 JORDAN SMITH Lutz, FL M25-29 58:43.5 83 43:53.5 235 01:42:36.94 58 4
294 TYLER TYMSMITH51@GMAIL.COM Bradenton, FL M25-29 00:25.3 93 DNS/DNF

304 JOSUE LIRIANO Lutz, FL M30-34 46:25.9 17 21:43.1 11 01:08:08.99 7 1
298 DANIEL WEITZNER Tampa, FL M30-34 47:22.5 22 21:37.0 10 01:08:59.41 8 2
276 ROBERT PARHAM Largo, FL M30-34 57:27.4 75 26:53.2 61 01:24:20.58 35 3

247 JUAN DE DIOS JIMENEZ Lakeland, FL M35-39 40:59.0 2 20:30.7 3 01:01:29.71 1 OAM
283 BRAD SCHOLTEN Winter Haven, FL M35-39 59:29.7 88 36:56.7 181 01:36:26.40 52 1

222 JONATHAN FOSS Tampa, FL M35-39 06:37.2 125 36:42.2 179 01:43:19.39 60 2
224 JAMES FOSTER Punta Gorda, FL M35-39 15:44.5 161 40:59.2 216 01:56:43.74 70 3

229 BRYAN GARCIGA Tampa, FL M40-44 44:22.4 11 21:30.4 8 01:05:52.84 4 1
201 JESSE ADAIR Tampa, FL M40-44 50:47.4 38 23:49.4 24 01:14:36.73 18 2
230 KEN GARDNER Clearwater, FL M40-44 52:58.4 50 27:00.0 62 01:19:58.40 23 3
261 BRADLEY LEISURE Valrico, FL M40-44 51:17.0 39 30:49.8 109 01:22:06.76 26 4
305 GUY LAVALLEE Lutz, FL M40-44 55:12.6 63 29:00.5 84 01:24:13.14 33 5
236 TODD HAMMER Apollo Beach, FL M40-44 54:23.7 59 31:28.3 116 01:25:51.95 38 6

244 RYAN SHIELDS Zephyrhills, FL M45-49 42:18.9 5 21:07.4 6 01:03:26.27 3 1
260 JOHN LEBRETON New York, NY M45-49 46:05.8 15 23:19.6 19 01:09:25.32 9 2
233 ROBERT GRAHAM Tarpon Springs, FL M45-49 50:45.4 37 24:58.9 41 01:15:44.37 20 3
248 JEREMY JOHNSON Plant City, FL M45-49 52:07.8 41 25:52.2 49 01:18:00.02 22 4
241 JAMES HEMOND Clearwater, FL M45-49 07:45.7 133 38:31.2 196 01:46:16.90 66 5
227 NATHAN GAMACHE Largo, FL M45-49 17:45.7 169 47:00.0 258 02:04:45.80 78 6

299 RUSS WOOD Tampa, FL M50-54 44:50.0 12 22:18.1 14 01:07:08.07 5 1
213 CHAD CLARKE Tampa, FL M50-54 47:51.6 23 23:29.0 23 01:11:20.63 11 2
246 RAY JERAULD Saint Petersburg, FL M50-54 49:05.0 28 24:11.6 29 01:13:16.59 15 3
238 DAVID HARNISHFEGER Troy, MI M50-54 01:25.6 99 31:39.7 119 01:33:05.36 45 4
264 PHILMER LEWIS Holiday, FL M50-54 00:39.5 95 33:58.5 148 01:34:37.98 50 5
206 PAUL BETTS Jonesboro, AR M50-54 00:09.2 90 54:50.8 297 01:55:00.02 69 6

297 KOEN VERDOODT Tampa, FL M55-59 49:40.1 31 24:27.4 32 01:14:07.48 16 1
263 ED LENO Tampa, FL M55-59 55:54.9 69 29:51.2 101 01:25:46.12 37 2
278 MARK POTEET Tampa, FL M55-59 58:40.3 82 30:36.5 107 01:29:16.74 43 3
289 EARL SPRINGER Tampa, FL M55-59 11:29.7 150 37:03.0 183 01:48:32.70 67 4

215 CLARENCE DANIEL Tampa, FL M60-64 55:25.6 64 29:11.7 87 01:24:37.38 36 1
240 RUSSELL HAUPERT Tampa, FL M60-64 00:49.0 96 33:12.7 137 01:34:01.71 48 2
300 JEFFREY YANCEY Wesley Chapel, FL M60-64 10:50.4 147 33:56.5 146 01:44:46.93 64 3

207 MICHAEL T BOYLE Green Bay, WI M65-69 55:29.8 66 26:30.2 57 01:22:00.06 25 1

280 JOHN REED Estero, FL M70-74 58:57.6 85 29:22.7 91 01:28:20.27 41 2


